# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Booster Wine Group Limited Partnership	FORMERLY Booster Wines Limited	07/16/2019	Limited Partnership: NEW ZEALAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intercontinental Packaging Company	
Doing Business As:	Prestige Beverage Group	
Street Address:	2300 Pilot Knob Road	
City:	Mendota Heights	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55120	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3333465	OVERSTONE	
Registration Number:	3333466	OVERSTONE	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927306 Email: ip@fredlaw.com John Pickerill **Correspondent Name:** 

200 SOUTH 6TH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000** 

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Pickerill **SIGNATURE:** /John Pickerill/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=OVERSTONE Assignment#page1.tif source=OVERSTONE Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006699 FRAME: 0656

source=OVERSTONE Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006699 FRAME: 0657

### EXHIBIT A

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment"), dated July II\_\_\_, 2019, is made by Booster Wine Group Limited Partnership f/k/a Booster Wines Limited, a company existing under the laws of New Zealand ("Assignor") in favor of Intercontinental Packaging Company d/b/a Prestige Beverage Group, a Minnesota corporation ("PRESTIGE").

Assignor and PRESTIGE have entered into that certain Trademark Assignment Agreement of even date with this Assignment. Unless defined in this Agreement, all capitalized terms have the meeting set forth in the Trademark Assignment Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to PRESTIGE all right, title and interest it has, or may acquire, in and to the United States trademark and/or service mark "OVERSTONE" and all related logos (the "Trademark"), all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by such Trademark, the registrations thereof and therefor including without limitation Untied States Registration Numbers 3333465 and 3333466, and any rights of Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Trademark, for the use and benefit of PRESTIGE and to prosecute such registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. No rights of any kind are assigned by Assignor to PRESTIGE in any jurisdiction other than the United States.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor and his successors, heirs, legal representatives and assigns, and inures to the benefit of PRESTIGE and its successors and assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. The delivery of a party's signature by PDF file or facsimile is sufficient to bind that party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned have duly executed this Assignment of Trademarks.

Signatures page to follow

6

INTERCONTINENTAL PACKAGING COMPANY d/b/a PRESTIGE BEVERAGE GROUP, a Minnesota Corporation

By.

Name: Michael Johnson

Title: President

Date: 7/16/2019

Subscribed and swom to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July 2019.

Notary Public



Signatures continue next page

BOOSTER WINE GROUP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP f/k/a BOOSTER WINES LIMITED a New Zealand company

By:

Name: NIGEL SEED AVERY

Title: COO

Date: 7/11/2019

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\\_\_day of July 2019.

Notary Public

MICHELLE M MARX, HOMPSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNESOTA
My Commission Espires Jan. 31, 2023